MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Снар. 106

Chapter 106.

Resolve providing for Salaries of Commissioners of Fisheries and of Game.

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand dollars be and Salaries of Com hereby is appropriated for salaries of the fish and game commissioners, and of the commissioner of sea and shore fisheries, for the years eighteen hundred eighty-seven and eighteen hundred eighty-eight, the same to be paid in quarterly payments, each commissioner to receive five hundred dollars for each year's service.

Approved March 16, 1887.

Chapter 107.

Resolve authorizing the Treasurer of State to refund certain Taxes.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and is hereby Taxes of certain authorized and directed to refund to the several towns and tations, in favor of refunding. plantations, included in "An Act to correct the taxation of certain plantations," approved February one, eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, and an act to amend "An Act to correct the taxation of certain plantations," approved February twenty-eight, eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, such sums of money as may have been paid into the state treasury prior to the approval of the last named act, on account of state taxes of eighteen hundred and eighty-six,

Approved March 16, 1887.

Chapter 108.

Resolve providing for the purchase of certain copies of the early records of York County.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars is hereby Records of York County, purchase of. appropriated to carry into effect the provisions of a resolve, approved March fifteen, eighteen hundred and eighty-three, authorizing the governor and council to purchase two hundred copies, of the Maine Historical Society, of the early records of the state in the registry of deeds of York county. The further sum of three thousand dollars is hereby appropriated for the purchase of two hundred copies each, of volumes two, three and four of said publications, provided said volumes are published and delivered to the secretary of state on or before the thirty-first day of December, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-eight.

Approved March 16, 1887.

missioners of Fisheries and

towns and plan-